

SB0943/343121/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 943
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “**Bus**” insert “**Lane**”; in the same line, after “**Obstruction**” insert “**-**”; in the same line, after “**Systems**” insert “**Expansion and Workgroup**”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 4 down through “prohibitions” in line 5 and substitute “**prohibiting a person from parking or standing certain vehicles in a dedicated bus lane**”; in line 7, after “procedures,” insert “**a**”; in the same line, strike “obstruction” and substitute “**lane**”; in the same line, strike “systems” and substitute “**system**”; strike beginning with “certain” in line 7 down through “roadway” in line 9 and substitute “**the prohibition against driving, standing, or parking a motor vehicle in a designated bus lane**”; in line 11, strike “obstruction” and substitute “**lane**”; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 21, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 2, strike “and 21–1003(a), (j), (r), and (dd)”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 2 through line 17 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 26, after “**STOPS**” insert “**LOCATED PROXIMATE TO LANES DESIGNATED FOR USE BY MASS TRANSIT VEHICLES**”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 27 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4.

**SB0943/343121/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to SB 943
Page 2 of 3**

On page 4, in line 12, after “OR” insert “AS APPROPRIATE,”; in line 19, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 20 down through “PASSENGERS” in line 24.

On page 5, strike beginning with “OR” in line 1 down through “AGENCY” in line 2; in line 2, after “OF” insert “THE STATE OR”; in line 4, strike “AND PARKING”; in line 7, after “BUS” insert “LANE”; in lines 7, 12, 16, 18, and 26, in each instance, strike “OBSTRUCTION”; in lines 12 and 18, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 16 and 25, in each instance, strike the second set of brackets.

On page 6, in line 4, strike the colon; in line 5, strike “(I)” ; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through “TITLE” in line 6; in line 8, strike the last set of brackets; in lines 11 and 12, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 8, 11, 12, 18, and 26, in each instance, strike “OBSTRUCTION”; in line 10, strike “COMMITTING” and substitute “DURING THE COMMISSION OF”; in line 17, strike the second set of brackets; in lines 21 and 29, in each instance, strike “OBSTRUCTION” and substitute “LANE”; in line 26, strike the first set of brackets; and in line 27, strike “ARE” and substitute “CONTAIN”.

On page 7, in line 4, after “OF” insert “A”; in line 5, strike “IMAGE WAS” and substitute “IMAGES WERE”; in line 7, strike “OTHER”; in the same line, after “PURPOSE” insert “OTHER THAN AS EVIDENCE OF A VIOLATION”; in line 9, after “BUS” insert “LANE”; in lines 9, 12, 13, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 25, and 30, in each instance, strike “OBSTRUCTION”; in lines 13, 14, 17, 20, 21, 23, and 25, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 12 and 30, in each instance, strike the second set of brackets.

On page 8, in line 9, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “OBSTRUCTION”.

SB0943/343121/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to SB 943
Page 3 of 3

On page 9, in line 2, strike “A” and substitute “**THE**”; in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in the same lines, strike “**OBSTRUCTION**”.

On page 10, in lines 18, 20, and 24, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 18, 21, and 24, in each instance, strike “**OBSTRUCTION**”.

On page 12, in line 22, strike the brackets; and in line 23, strike “**OBSTRUCTION**”.